Table 6. Number of Farms with Livestock and Number of Livestock Reared as of March 2003 by Type of Livestock: CALABARZON,

(Data are tabulated by residence of operators; Details may not add up to total due to rounding)

1991 and 2002

Type of Poultry

Batangas

1991

I 2002

Laguna

1991

Chicken

Number of
Number of

Ducks

Number of
Number of

Quails

Number of
Number of

Geese

Number of
Number of

Turkeys

Number of
Number of

Pigeons

Number of
Number of

Other Poultry

Number of
Number of

Farms Reporting
Chicken

Farms Reporting
Ducks

Farms Reporting
Quails

Farms Reporting
Geese

Farms Reporting
Turkeys

Farms Reporting
Pigeons

Farms Reporting
Poultry

168,921
20,365,994

8,089
1,011,210

716
284,348

296
1,802

576
4,405

300
3,073

450
15,829

206,473
21,410,667

13,280
1,153,866

575
185,371

1,818
10,828

2,056
11,464

4,469
64,824

279
3,574

62,117
6,886,600

1,262
126,725

203
139,648

125
753

199
1,988

224
2,244

207
5,558

73,209
8,981,106

1,769
54,188

102
37,687

335
2,413

409
2,100

1,291
31,407

59
1,873

12,747
1,914,279

893
15,445

57
28,218

34
325

55
539

20
108

15,843
1,046,466

1,367
24,532

83
9,198

295
1,791

236
2,495

431
4,882

36
132

14,646
3,417,625

2,122
584,406

114
43,383

61
363

100
820

35
485

77
6,349

20,266
5,843,402

4,156
768,001

128
6,353

495
2,513

558
3,055

909
11,623

108
1,000

73,086
3,342,628

2,759
215,216

268
46,050

48
210

148
637

14
70

115
893

85,753
1,635,068

4,119
99,942

195
19,795

487
2,327

612
2,333

1,395
12,126

49
246

6,325
4,804,862

1,053
69,418

74
27,049

28
151

74
421

20
185

31
2,921

11,402
3,904,625

1,869
207,203

67
112,338

206
1,784

241
1,481

443
4,786

27
323

Source:

National Statistics Office:

1991

Census of Agriculture and Fisheries
2002 Census of Agriculture



