Table 6. Number of Farms with Livestock and Number of Livestock Reared as of March 2003 by Type of Livestock: CALABARZON, 1991 and 2002 (Data are tabulated by residence of operators; Details may not add up to total due to rounding)

Type of Poultry	CALABARZON		 Batangas		 Cavite		1	Laguna	1	Quezon		Rizal	
	2002	1991	2002	1991	2002	1991	2002	1991	2002	1991	2002	1991	
Chicken													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Chicken	168,921 20,365,994		62,117 6,886,600	73,209 8,981,106		15,843 1,046,466		20,266 5,843,402	73,086 3,342,628				
Ducks													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Ducks	8,089 1,011,210	13,280 1,153,866	1,262 126,725	1,769 54,188	893 15,445	1,367 24,532	2,122 584,406	4,156 768,001	2,759 215,216	4,119 99,942	1,053 69,418	1,869 207,203	
Quails													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Quails	716 284,348	575 185,371	203 139,648	102 37 , 687	57 28,218	83 9 , 198	114 43,383	128 6,353	268 46,050	195 19 , 795	74 27,049	67 112 , 338	
Geese													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Geese	296 1,802	1,818 10,828	125 753	335 2,413	34 325	295 1,791	61 363	495 2,513	48 210	487 2,327	28 151	206 1,784	
Turkeys													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Turkeys	576 4,405	2,056 11,464	199 1,988	409 2,100	55 539	236 2,495	100 820	558 3,055	148 637	612 2,333	74 421	241 1,481	
Pigeons													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Pigeons	300 3,073	4,469 64,824	224 2,244	1,291 31,407	7 89	431 4,882	35 485	909 11,623	14 70	,	20 185	443 4,786	
Other Poultry													
Number of Farms Reporting Number of Poultry	450 15 , 829	279 3,574	207 5,558	59 1,873	20 108	36 132	77 6,349	108 1,000	115 893	49 246	31 2,921	27 323	

Source: National Statistics Office: 1991 Census of Agriculture and Fisheries 2002 Census of Agriculture